"Work Schedule" means the workweeks and work shifts of different numbers of hours that are 
established by the Employer in order to meet business and customer service needs. 

"Work Shift" means the hours an employee is scheduled to work each Workday in a Workweek. 

"Workweek" is a regularly scheduled reoccurring period of one hundred sixty-eight ( 168) hours 
consisting of seven (7) consecutive twenty-four (24) hour periods. Workweeks begin at 12:00 a.m. on 
Monday and end at 11 :59 p.m. the following Sunday. 

ARTICLE 3: MANAGEMENT RIGHTS 

3.1 The Employer retains all rights of management as established by NRS Chapter 288.